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BARBER - M24 0144575 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST.__ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ., -'° -
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO · ·ID=~-

fi === r--=OJ L~l/"\~r-.. 
~-N=~ - INSTUCT\ON BOOK 3518 4- -o==ra 
oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiio-ffi 
0 ;:;:;r-= 

OD FORM 

0 ;:;:; ...... = 
li.=...;r-
~-=-= 

0 

--
0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66637678 

0 
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BARBER- M24 01445761NSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G c,c.'>s zee 78" 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE l()JJTIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE \ ;; tri<.f-6 l /<// 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 3:~/c{);) / ~~l?;J 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK _q-pJ·7 ~A:J, 

440 PROOF j5~tc+-o"7 F?"-1 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE Tl\! c.~ P!=r~Ti= 1°1 3-19-C/! FY'1 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION Mll,R l 5 2007 ~ ~1Cf--r;) /R 
480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION np,...R·'TO'""' ~ V. !: M K _ ""*--~~",.· l)h¥~': u~.i ~ 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

r 
H~I C.\--1 500 ROLLMARK CALIBER ~ 

c. 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 3·/4-()7 mlJ 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 1~-19-{)1 ,g 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) .s-2.3·07 uJ) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION i''°'7 Sv 
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF ~ 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
3-}l-07 5v 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 
n 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 3..-->1-67 )0 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 3fa91a7 
,_rA41 

I / 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS I Hfu~/(h ~ 
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-- .. - - =-------=--- - - - -_-.=.....:.._·---= - - - ----

-~._.,. • IYl..r:;"+ U l"T"'T.,. 
I• 

12 LBS MIN I mJ 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX z.r 2. }$" z. i...:r 
&./--/'l,07 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I o<."S. J. s- ;<.S- 1-JJ- 07 nuJ 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST ~Ji~/rn AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

' 

mJ I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,o).t.f • Q)._~'f ,<'.J.235 'f-/1-07 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK l~lwli7 ,~pQ 
I/ I 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS '-f ~Cf/{)/ c~ 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

q/qt..~ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S f~ 
I 

M) IRON SIGHT 
C/ l1ei lrri ~ ALIGNMENT . I 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 4/rcdo-, IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~ 

\ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND C?Ass) FAIL 

650 TARGET tPASS) FAIL 11-3·67 r,tlj 
.....__ 

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION Al I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

,. h \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

; 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ef3,/;,7 I.ti 12 
/ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ~ hc)rn A)HEADSPACE lvi-r1-
+/- .5 LBS 

' I 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
~':5~ ?,J 0 c?-1@ <R~q "2~a y /,~Im B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ~ 

C) FUNCTION 4 lc)tn ~ 

690 PACK 1t~l fJfl 
' I 
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A VERAG~'M3~~~~~ie1~1i'fP 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75-LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER·~~ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST·& TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

PULL #1 t> .5..:J d. y-:::.i Q"Y-1 

PULL #2 ;._) 51 ~.JL-1 c.{.' 
,.,s::J x .. ' 

PULL #3 d.5'5 
.. ., ~ 

~'JY .,,( :s:~ 0( •. 

PULL #4 "11 I::>(, ~ C)J r,(\ J.sct 
PULL #5 t:) .t.rF) dJo r fJ.Y7 

TOTAL f::;>.?Jo tJ'c" t?(r/ 

AVERAGE t!.'5(p ?.'S~ t;> '.')(LJ 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES COMMENTS 

PULL #1 d, C:i'-1 ,7, L:> 

PULL #2 0Cj/ ~-q'-1 

PULL #3 bet~ ~[')' ~- I 
' ' 

PULL #4 ~ i:J (J_qf 

PULL #5 S/c/I 3.r-1(") 
{ 

f~J-r 
' ..... 

TOTAL l ...,.csy 
r 

:Sff<. 
,,.,,. 

AVERAGE :>~G; 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL #1 Lf,0~ s~ ;c;;J 
PULL #2 139fs 39(~1 Y.r· f . 

' 
PULL #3 ....,G_ ;'1, -, "? q. I• 

J. \t' ~'lct . 
' 

PULL #4 L/ .. 6Y w '1;? \,,..<:(. t '-t.n?\ 
I 

PULL #5 4,0l.1 4.t () "-{ 00 
' 

TOTAL QO,o'fx. ,_...., C; ('\~ 
ex . J t ~ .. C(! 

AVERAGE W.OQ LLQ9 4,()(6) 

!=VAi I IATlnN Ri=r.nRn - M-?4 TRl(.;(.;FR A$:SFMRI y FOOS REV 5/2006 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
BARBER- M24 Ma4i9344617 



BARBER - M24 0144579 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME.: G6637678. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/03/2007 14:56 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five· Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.080 
-0.005 
0.080 
0.748 
0.346 
0.331 
0.424 
0.407 
0.486 
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BARBER - M24 0144580 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6637678. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE£ 04/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.177 
0.297 
0.346 
1. 917 
2.760 
2.801 
0.096 
1.461 
0.876 

2 
4 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2:' 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.900 

-0.057 
0.012 

-0.638 
-1.017-
-0.272 
-_0.002 
0.107 

-0.272 
-0.532 

• 
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y 
-0.304 
-1.159 
-:-0. 298 
-0.026 
-0.286 
0.310 
0.351 
1. 328 
1.450 
1.601 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0144581 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6637678. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.045 
-0.007 
0.046 
2.126 
2.014 
2.237 
0.035 
1.484 
0.634 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : ' 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.069 

-0.809 
1.317 
0. 0.17 

-0.048 
-0.069 
-0.036 
-0.221 
-0.451 
-0.22'0 

• 
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y 
-1.486 
-0.668 
. 0. 370 
-0.191 
-0.042 

0.146 
0.417 
0.528 
0.451 
0.407 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0144582 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6637678. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.153 
-0.126 
0.198 
1.946 
1.296 
2.099 
0.483 
1.100 
0.792 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2:' 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.137 

-0.120 
-0.897 
-1. 2.02 
-0.974 
-0.659 
o.73o 
0.509 
0.205 
0. 74'4 
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y 

-0.828 
-0.646 
:'"o .439 
-0.456 
0.237 
0.468 
0.048 

-0.178 
0.198 
0.331 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0144583 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6637678. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.101 
-0.001 

0.101 
2.260 
1.326 
2.403 
0.118 
1.240 
0.684 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2:' 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.973 
1.211 
0.236 
0. 2.92 
0.178 
0.013 
.o .295 

-0.441 
-1.049 
-0. 69'9 
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y 
0.038 
0.552 
0.667 
0.198 
0.088 

-0.221 
-0.538 
-0.659 
-0.265 

0.133 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0144584 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6637678. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 04/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.127 
-0.187 

0.226 
1. 729 
2.085 
2.305 
0.381 
1. 543 
0.754 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2:' 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.755 

-0.690 
-0.428 
0. 2.19 
0.446 
0.303 

-_o. 063 
-0.275 
-0.564 
-0. 97'4 
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y 

-0.767 
-1.624 
:-0.723 
-0.347 
-0.029 
0.456 
0.326 
0.230 
0.148 
0.461 

5 6 
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